The Federation of Finnish

Technology
Indgstries

Sipila 11 November 2009

HOURLY WAGES IN THE TECHNOLOGY INDUSTRIES, Il QUARTER 2009

Average earnings per regular hours worked, workers over 18 years of age,

cents/hour.
Wage group Regional category
I Il
A 1656 1596
B 1464 1378
C 1289 1221
A-C, Male + Female 1571 1480
A-C, Male 1601 1520
A-C, Female 1373 1305

The figures in the table include, in addition to the hourly wage, all other items
related to the regular working time, such as shift premiums, inconvenient working
conditions premiums and working time equalizing compensations.

Yours faithfully,

THE FEDERATION OF FINNISH TECHNOLOGY INDUSTRIES

Ari Sipila

1618

1409

1234

1512

1550

1323



