

11 November 2009

## HOURLY WAGES IN THE TECHNOLOGY INDUSTRIES, II QUARTER 2009

Average earnings per regular hours worked, workers over 18 years of age, *cents/hour*.

Wage group	Regional ca <sup>.</sup> I	tegory II	1-11
А	1656	1596	1618
В	1464	1378	1409
С	1289	1221	1234
A-C, Male + Female	1571	1480	1512
A-C, Male	1601	1520	1550
A-C, Female	1373	1305	1323

The figures in the table include, in addition to the hourly wage, all other items related to the regular working time, such as shift premiums, inconvenient working conditions premiums and working time equalizing compensations.

Yours faithfully,

THE FEDERATION OF FINNISH TECHNOLOGY INDUSTRIES

Ari Sipilä